## TREMPEALEAU COUNTY FAIR CAMPER RENTAL AGREEMENT

## Trempealeau County Fair Camping Rules & Policies

- Campers can be brought to the grounds during the following times:
  - o Sunday, July 10<sup>th</sup> 10am 12noon
  - o Tuesday, July 12<sup>th</sup> 4pm-8pm
- No one is allowed to stay at the fairgrounds Tuesday July 12<sup>th,</sup> 2022. Camping available for four nights (Wednesday- Sunday)
- Camping spots available on first come, first serve basis.
- Rental fee due with Application
- Bathrooms, Showers, and storm shelter available on the grounds
- All camping must be done in designated areas
- The Trempealeau County Fair is an alcohol-free fair
- Campsites assigned to Adults only. No one under 18 can camp without an adult present.
- The Trempealeau County Fair Board reserves the right to deny camping privileges if rules are not followed
- Handicap sites available upon request
- No show animals are to be taken to the camping area

## Deadline to register is June 15, 2022

Please fill out the information below and return with fee-

Trease in our the information below and retain with rec.				
Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip: _		
Phone (cell-phone preferred)			Email Address	
Size of Camper (length & width)			(size must include slide-outs)	
For emergency purposes, please	list all person	s camping i	n unit:	
				-
Mark preferred site type:				
\$60 (Four nights, inc	ludes elect	rical only	, No A/C, No water)	
\$120 (Four nights, ir	ıcludes elec	ctrical, A/	C, and water)	

Rental agreements postmarked after June 16<sup>th</sup> will be accessed an additional \$100 late fee. No agreements will be accepted after July 10<sup>th</sup>

Mail registration and fee payable to Trempealeau County Ag Society to:

Camper Registration: Dave Lyngen, PO Box 206, Galesville, WI 54630 by June 15, 2022.

Please refer all camper questions to Dave Lyngen 715-299-2177.